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Craig School & Pool – Chiptec chip system 
Contact: Jon Bolling, City Administrator, 907-826-3275, jbolling@aptalaska.net 
 
Delta Junction School – Messersmith chip system 
Contact: Mark Morgan, Maintenance Supervisor, 907-895-1043, mmorgan@dgsd.k12.ak.us (not 100% sure about this email)

Tok School – Messersmith chip system
Contact: Scott MacManus, smacmanus@agsd.us, 907-505-0004 (c) or 907-883-5151 xt 104 (o) | OR, Chris Rausch, Maintenance Supervisor; Dan Teague, Boiler Operator; Todd Poage, School Superintendent.  Call the School District switchboard at 907-883-5151 and ask for their extension

Tanana washeteria – (3) Garn WHS 2000 cordwood system. Additional Garns are being installed. A couple Econoburn units have been installed at some small city buildings. 
Contact: Bear Ketzler 907-978-5848, beartanana@gci.net
 
Coffman Cove School – (2) Garn WHS 2000 cordwood system
Contact: Jonathan Fitzpatrick, 907-965-5808, jfitzpatrick@sisd.org 
 
Thorne Bay School – (2) GarnPak cordwood system
Contact: Jonathan Fitzpatrick, 907-965-5808, jfitzpatrick@sisd.org 
 
Forest Service Discovery Center in Ketchikan – Hurst [prototype] pellet/chip system
Contact: James Kase, 907-228-6335, jdkase@fs.fed.us or Kent Bowers, 907- 228-6223, kbowers@fs.fed.us

GSA Federal Building in Ketchikan – (1) ACT Bioenergy pellet boiler
Contact: Ron Balzer, 907-225-3330, Ron.Balzer@gsa.gov 

Ketchikan Public Library – (1) ACT Bioenergy pellet boiler
Contact: Cliff Allen, City of Ketchikan Public Works Director, 907-228-4738, cliff@city.ketchikan.ak.us   

USCG AIRSTA Sitka – (3) ACT Bioenegy pellet boilers (not technically “online” but they are installed)
Contact: Bob Deering, rcdeering@gmail.com, 907-957-1077
 
Sealaska Corp office bldg. in Juneau – (1) KÖB pellet boiler
Contact: Nathan Soboleff, 907-321-5594, nathan.soboleff@sealaska.com 
 
Ionia, Inc. – (2) Garn WHS 2000 cordwood system
Contacts: http://www.ionia.org/?page_id=123 or Ted Eller, edouardeller@yahoo.com  

Tetlin School – (3) Tarm Innova Solo 50 cordwood system.  
Contact: Scott MacManus, smacmanus@agsd.us, 907-505-0004 (c) or 907-883-5151 xt 104 (o) | OR, Rex Goolsby, rex.goolsby@gmail.com
 

Gulkana Village Council – (2) Garn WHS 2000 cordwood boiler PLUS (1) Tarm pellet boiler
Contact: Sandra Tsinnie, 907-822-3172, stsinnie@gulkanacouncil.org  | OR, Ray Spears, Maintenance Supervisor (contact through Sandra)
 
Haines Senior Center – (1) Okafen pellet boiler
Contact: Darsie Culbeck, 907-766-2231 ext. 60, darsie@live.com or dculbeck@haines.ak.us 

Elim Water Plant - (1) Garn WHS 2000-in-a-box cordwood boiler system
Contact: Carl Remley, Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium, 907-729-3543, cremley@anthc.org  

University of Alaska Fairbanks; Fort Yukon Campus – Tarm cordwood system
Contact: Rex Goolsby,  rex.goolsby@gmail.com
 
Interior Regional Housing Authority; Galena Senior Center - (?) Tarm Innova Solo 50 cordwood system
Contact: Rex Goolsby, rex.goolsby@gmail.com or Agnes Sweetsir, a.m.sweetsir@gmail.com  

Haines/Chilkoot Indian Association - (2) 4-plexes, Pellergy pellet boiler
Contact: Scott Hansen, shansen@chilkoot-nsn.gov
 

